Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

043 - Lowndes County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/13/2024 5:50:40 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$11,474,150.52
$109,373.00
$5,375,686.11
$592,889.94
$17,552,099.57

$7,595,984.45
$3,239,272.38
$2,100,615.05
$2,001,695.73
$1,188,061.62
$1,568,179.62
$0.00
$536,358.13
$18,230,166.98

$451,002.86
$396,622.10
$54,380.76

($623,686.65)
$6,047,743.29
$5,424,056.64

GENERAL

Actual

$10,988,936.43
$158,272.66
$5,320,922.20
$71,530.90
$16,539,662.19

$6,770,041.69
$2,984,883.35
$2,463,206.24
$1,436,866.61
$1,219,152.93
$1,812,863.16
$0.00
$536,074.96
$17,223,088.94

$77,761.42
$198,311.05
($120,549.63)

($803,976.38)
$6,047,743.29
$5,243,766.91

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($485,214.09)
$48,899.66
($54,763.91)
($521,359.04)

($1,012,437.38)

$825,942.76
$254,389.03
($362,591.19)
$564,829.12
($31,091.31)
($244,683.54)
$0.00
$283.17
$1,007,078.04

($373,241.44)
$198,311.05
($174,930.39)

($180,289.73)
$0.00
($180,289.73)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$9,808,031.34
$468,547.76
$19,700.00
$10,296,279.10

$1,907,133.73
$2,333,056.21
$87,104.00
$1,982,583.53
$645,503.59
$927,909.35
$232,338.95
$2,862,820.13
$10,978,449.49

$400,117.68
$28,708.58
$371,409.10

($310,761.29)
$1,707,285.95
$1,396,524.66

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$7,606,373.48
$447,864.63
$15,468.41
$8,069,706.52

$1,649,143.61
$1,896,202.40
$18,761.49
$1,649,298.68
$377,268.88
$927,909.35
$232,338.95
$2,390,405.17
$9,141,328.53

$199,163.86
$21,033.30
$178,130.56

($893,491.45)
$1,706,685.95
$813,194.50

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,201,657.86)
($20,683.13)
($4,231.59)
($2,226,572.58)

$257,990.12
$436,853.81
$68,342.51
$333,284.85
$268,234.71
$0.00

$0.00
$472,414.96
$1,837,120.96

($200,953.82)
$7,675.28
($193,278.54)

($582,730.16)
($600.00)
($583,330.16)
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