## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

043 - Lowndes County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$11,474,150.52	\$10,988,936.43	(\$485,214.09)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$109,373.00	\$158,272.66	\$48,899.66	\$9,808,031.34	\$7,606,373.48	(\$2,201,657.86)
Local Sources	\$5,375,686.11	\$5,320,922.20	(\$54,763.91)	\$468,547.76	\$447,864.63	(\$20,683.13)
Other Sources	\$592,889.94	\$71,530.90	(\$521,359.04)	\$19,700.00	\$15,468.41	(\$4,231.59)
Total Revenues:	\$17,552,099.57	\$16,539,662.19	(\$1,012,437.38)	\$10,296,279.10	\$8,069,706.52	(\$2,226,572.58)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,595,984.45	\$6,770,041.69	\$825,942.76	\$1,907,133.73	\$1,649,143.61	\$257,990.12
Instructional Support Services	\$3,239,272.38	\$2,984,883.35	\$254,389.03	\$2,333,056.21	\$1,896,202.40	\$436,853.81
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,100,615.05	\$2,463,206.24	(\$362,591.19)	\$87,104.00	\$18,761.49	\$68,342.51
Auxiliary Services	\$2,001,695.73	\$1,436,866.61	\$564,829.12	\$1,982,583.53	\$1,649,298.68	\$333,284.85
General Administrative Services	\$1,188,061.62	\$1,219,152.93	(\$31,091.31)	\$645,503.59	\$377,268.88	\$268,234.71
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,568,179.62	\$1,812,863.16	(\$244,683.54)	\$927,909.35	\$927,909.35	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$232,338.95	\$232,338.95	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$536,358.13	\$536,074.96	\$283.17	\$2,862,820.13	\$2,390,405.17	\$472,414.96
Total Expenditures:	\$18,230,166.98	\$17,223,088.94	\$1,007,078.04	\$10,978,449.49	\$9,141,328.53	\$1,837,120.96
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$451,002.86	\$77,761.42	(\$373,241.44)	\$400,117.68	\$199,163.86	(\$200,953.82)
Other Financing Uses:	\$396,622.10	\$198,311.05	\$198,311.05	\$28,708.58	\$21,033.30	\$7,675.28
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$54,380.76	(\$120,549.63)	(\$174,930.39)	\$371,409.10	\$178,130.56	(\$193,278.54)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$623,686.65)	(\$803,976.38)	(\$180,289.73)	(\$310,761.29)	(\$893,491.45)	(\$582,730.16)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,047,743.29	\$6,047,743.29	\$0.00	\$1,707,285.95	\$1,706,685.95	(\$600.00)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,424,056.64	\$5,243,766.91	(\$180,289.73)	\$1,396,524.66	\$813,194.50	(\$583,330.16)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.